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Monday 1:00 pm The Alley at Southshore Lanes 5 - 24
Secretary/Treasurer: Rhonda Vogel rlvogel1956@gmail.com

Team Standings

Points Points  Team Pins+  Scratch High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date

Place Lane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP _ HDCP Pins Sers _Game _Sers _Game WON
1 14 12 Ladies & Tramps 25 7 603 212 9905 7217 1898 659 2570 883 25
2 7 10 Up Your Alley 24 8 692 132 10027 8323 2193 760 2628 905 24
3 12 13 Spare Change 24 8 563 247 9920 6626 1793 616 2609 884 24
4 19 7 Grand FunAlley 24 8 441 358 9790 5266 1437 532 2550 903 24
5 2 3 Who Dat? 20 12 656 164 9834 7896 2123 747 2657 925 20
6 8 17 AimHigh 20 12 530 278 9833 6305 1733 623 2624 920 20
7 17 5 Alley Girls 18 14 560 251 9859 6655 1826 638 2615 904 18
8 9 1 Split Happens 18 14 599 215 9821 7190 1911 679 2589 905 18
9 23 18 Contenders 16 16 568 243 9678 6846 1755 659 2478 892 16
10 24 11 Rockn'Rollers 15 17 607 207 9785 7295 1953 719 2619 941 15
11 11 15 Warriors 14 18 500 303 9952 6016 1661 661 2621 981 14
12 18 8 Fish Ball 14 18 472 330 9817 5497 1491 511 2490 883 14
13 5 16 Rolling Thunder 14 18 561 250 9788 6695 1782 641 2565 902 14
14 6 6 Slackers 14 18 541 268 9633 6477 1668 598 2478 868 14
15 13 4 Banana Splits 12 20 515 289 9933 6207 1629 602 2572 918 12
16 10 14 Ghostbusters 12 20 434 363 9668 5267 1365 486 2472 856 12
17 16 9 Here for the Beer 8 24 509 296 9563 6125 1629 562 2478 858 8
18 20 2 Thumbs Up 8 24 366 235 9493 5671 1475 510 2474 845 8
19 15 19 Living ona Spare 8 24 563 247 9485 6788 1756 612 2474 842 8
20 22 20 Alley Ooops 8 16 400 394 7160 3692 1317 450 2408 826 8

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 Aim High 853 920 851 2624 8 <--->  Living on a Spare 798 842 834 2474 0
7-8 Rolling Thunder 752 813 753 2318 0 <-->  Fish Ball 824 822 844 2490 8
9-10 Alley Ooops 815 826 767 2408 0 <---> Ladies & Tramps 877 851 842 2570 8
1112 Who Dat? 925 869 863 2657 8 <--->  Here for the Beer 761 801 858 2420 0
13-14  Grand FunAlley 800 847 903 2550 6 <--->  Ghostbusters 783 848 841 2472 2
15-16  Spare Change 790 795 868 2453 2 <--->  Slackers 793 868 817 2478 6
17-18  Up Your Alley 893 791 806 2490 4 <> Rockn'Rollers 875 941 803 2619 4
19-20 Banana Splits 728 840 851 2419 2 <--->  Contenders 791 843 844 2478 6
21-22  Split Happens 841 772 806 2419 2 <--->  Warriors 814 981 826 2621 6
23-24  Thumbs Up 843 832 799 2474 0 <> Alley Girls 882 862 871 2615 8
Lane Assignments

56 7-8 910 1112 1314 1516 1718 1920 2122 2324

Wwkos 07/01  16-6 10-17 1-14 15-13 4-12 19-9 58 7-2 3-20 1811

Wwko6 07/08 10-15 9-5 3-2 14-19 1-11 20-16 186 812 13-4 17-7
Individual High Averages

Men 209.00 Scott Huther 204.25 Norman Vogel 198.92 Jim Judy 186.75 Bobby Moore
Women 160.33 Lori Harris 156.50 Rhonda Vogel 156.17 Cheryl Sibilio 150.83 Bong-Ja Doty
Most Improved Average
Men 156 to 166.00 =+10.00Bob Widrig 128 to 137.67 = +9.67 Linda Morris 192 to 198.92 = +6.92 Jim Judy
Women 106 to 113.33 = +7.33 Sue Carroll 117 to 124.00 = +7.00 Linda Shand 117 to 122.83 = +5.83 Sue Kroll
Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
760 Up Your Alley 2193 Up Your Alley 981 Warriors 2657 Who Dat?
747 Who Dat? 2123 Who Dat? 941 Rockn' Rollers 2628 Up Your Alley
719 Rockn' Rollers 1953 Rockn' Rollers 925 Who Dat? 2624 Aim High
679 Split Happens 1911 Split Happens 920 Aim High 2621 Warriors
661 Warriors 1898 Ladies & Tramps 918 Banana Splits 2619 Rockn' Rollers
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Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game

Men 286
258
258
256

253

213
201
190
185
180

Women

Bob Widrig
Jim Judy
Bobby Moore
Scott Huther
Norman Vogel

Jannie Driver
Lori Harris

Bong-Ja Doty
Merced Terry
Cheryl Sibilio

Scratch Series

689
681
669
597
593
593

580
501
485
485
476

Handicap Game

Norman Vogel 334 Bob Widrig
Scott Huther 277 Bobby Moore
Jim Judy 271 Bob Bellendir
Bobby Moore 269 Norman Vogel
Glen Fiske 266 Mike Whitt
Ed Collinet 266 Linda Morris
Lori Harris 291 Jannie Driver
Cheryl Sibilio 264 Lina Pascua
Rhonda Vogel 262 Fran Nichols
Bong-Ja Doty 257 Lori Harris
Karen Osborn 254 Sandy Memoli

Last Week's Top Scores

Handicap Series

742
737
725
718
713

748
709
685
682
681

John Buch
Norman Vogel
Bob Widrig
Linda Morris
Glen Fiske

Lori Harris
Lina Pascua

Lorraine LaCusta

Linda Shand
Sue Carroll

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

760 Up Your Alley
747 Who Dat?

2123 Who Dat?
2091 Up Your Alley

Team Handicap Series

981 Warriors
941

Rockn' Rollers

2657 Who Dat?
2624 Aim High

719 Rockn' Rollers 1953 Rockn' Rollers 925 Who Dat? 2621 Warriors
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 286 Bob Widrig 659 Jim Judy 334 Bob Widrig 742 John Buch
235 Jim Judy 613 Scott Huther 271 Bob Bellendir 725 Bob Widrig
227 Scott Huther 581 Bob Widrig 266 Mike Whitt 718 Linda Morris
581 Norman Vogel 266 Linda Morris
Women 213 Jannie Driver 501 Cheryl Sibilio 291 Jannie Driver 682 Linda Shand
190 Bong-Ja Doty 485 Bong-Ja Doty 262 Fran Nichols 681 Sue Carroll
185 Merced Terry 469 Rhonda Vogel 254 Sandy Memoli 669 Sue Kroll
Team Rosters
HDCP  High High  HDCP HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
1 - Split Happens
5 Lisa Held 125 76 1508 12 133 130 125 388 619 396 143 639 224
6 Tito Calo 146 57 1763 12 196 134 113 443 614 507 197 708 264
92 Melanie Malczewski 145 58 1312 9 al35 al35 al35 405 579 467 167 617 217
93 Ed Collinet 183 24 2202 12 162 158 218 538 607 593 218 677 244
2 - Thumbs Up
40 Betty Richner 118 82 1068 9 148 128 117 393 657 393 148 657 236
41 Sue Caputo 129 72 1550 12 136 138 137 411 636 411 158 653 245
39 Noreen Schramm 119 81 1433 12 116 123 102 341 581 374 135 605 212
42 Ron Caputo 0 0 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600 O 0
3 - Who Dat?
13 Merced Terry 141 62 1693 12 185 141 142 468 666 468 185 666 251
17 Linda Day 136 66 1636 12 165 123 149 437 644 437 165 656 237
63 JimW. Judy 198 10 2387 12 214 235 210 659 707 669 258 707 258
27 Mike Terry 181 26 2180 12 183 192 184 559 640 562 224 640 244
4 - Banana Splits
29 Pam Huther 89 108 1075 12 59 98 89 246 564 316 117 649 228
38 Fran Nichols 99 99 1197 12 91 94 158 343 655 343 158 655 262
44 Bob Nichols 118 82 1427 12 110 130 104 344 587 398 173 664 259
28 Scott B. Huther 209 0 2508 12 177 227 209 613 613 681 25 702 265
5 - Alley Girls
30 SueKroll 122 79 1474 12 189 129 132 420 669 420 159 669 242
53 Mary Latimore 141 62 1275 9 178 140 125 443 635 443 178 635 242
47 Linda Morris 137 65 1652 12 133 173 193 499 718 499 193 718 266
88 Lori Harris 160 45 1924 12 149 157 158 464 593 580 201 748 257
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HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID#  Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
6 - Slackers
10 Tom Dingman 136 66 1636 12 144 144 155 443 653 443 157 6353 227
46 John Kowalski 140 63 1689 12 124 191 147 462 660 462 191 660 257
11 Scott Eichfeld 124 77 1121 9 139 116 109 364 580 398 152 608 222
48 Bob McKeown 141 62 1701 12 116 147 136 399 576 450 171 629 232
7 - Grand FunAlley
50 Walt Carroll 114 86 1375 12 126 132 140 398 671 398 140 671 231
49 Sue A. Carroll 113 87 1360 12 113 150 139 402 681 402 150 681 243
51 Kate Shuey 113 87 1023 9 103 94 153 350 623 352 153 625 244
56 Dave Shuey 101 98 1214 12 87 100 100 287 575 324 119 630 221
8 - Fish Ball
65 Pete Pascua 121 80 1089 9 148 121 166 435 705 435 166 705 256
58 Lina Pascua 111 89 1342 12 126 148 111 385 664 394 159 709 264
66 Marilou D. Hartman 104 95 939 9 94 92 95 281 551 354 122 600 204
64 ZenyY.Hager 136 66 819 6 123 128 139 390 570 429 160 609 220
9 - Here for the Beer
67 Ronnye Graves 93 105 1122 12 109 75 85 269 581 304 111 622 217
52 Jannie Driver 128 73 1538 12 100 117 213 430 664 430 213 664 291
97 Ken Peliksza 127 74 1526 12 91 138 120 349 565 455 171 635 231
16 Mike Pond 161 14 1939 12 164 174 143 481 610 502 211 619 250
10 - Up Your Alley
43 Norman Vogel 204 5 2451 12 207 180 194 581 587 689 253 737 269
68 Rhonda Vogel 156 48 1878 12 170 150 149 469 613 485 171 641 223
69 Bong-Ja Doty 150 54 1810 12 159 136 190 485 653 485 190 653 246
98 Alan Doty 182 25 2184 12 224 192 140 556 637 564 224 637 251
11 - Rockn' Rollers
32 Gloria Bellendir 136 66 1635 12 175 134 127 436 643 436 175 643 244
70 Tawana L. Clark 146 57 1754 12 126 168 171 465 645 465 174 645 237
34 John Hertzog 176 30 2117 12 204 206 146 556 655 556 206 655 239
31 Bob L. Bellendir 149 54 1789 12 148 211 137 496 676 496 211 676 271
12 - Ladies & Tramps
35 Mike Whitt 166 39 1992 12 221 180 147 548 683 548 221 683 266
2 Linda Shand 124 77 1488 12 130 160 143 433 682 433 160 682 243
36 Karen Osborn 140 63 1689 12 139 124 165 428 617 476 165 668 228
3 Jim Mattingly 173 33 1559 9 al63 al63 al63 489 588 541 202 646 237
13 - Spare Change
91 Russell Buck 104 95 1248 12 81 83 115 279 555 345 132 651 234
71 Al Jones 147 56 887 6 al137 al137 al137 411 579 471 165 663 229
72 Cheryl A. Sibilio 156 48 1874 12 162 159 180 501 657 501 180 675 236
37 Tom Coons 156 48 1876 12 158 164 184 506 662 506 184 662 236
14 - Ghostbusters
73 Candy Donaldson 108 91 1305 12 104 121 98 323 593 369 148 660 245
74 Charlotte Bercaw 114 86 1259 11 98 152 114 364 631 364 152 631 241
75 Cheri Smith 64 131 714 11 52 71 70 193 583 197 79 590 211
9 Chuck Pendry 148 55 1776 12 160 135 190 485 665 485 190 665 250
15 - Warriors
19 Linda Steadman 109 90 1318 12 126 128 112 366 648 366 128 648 222
20 Sharon Ringland 107 92 1284 12 106 123 107 336 618 353 140 626 231
12 Mary Kruger 118 82 1422 12 127 124 127 378 630 404 156 701 255
14 Bob Widrig 166 39 1992 12 135 286 160 581 725 581 286 725 334
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HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
16 - Rolling Thunder
1 Delyse Axinn 133 69 1603 12 115 116 121 352 541 452 169 629 228
80 Lorraine LaCusta 143 60 1294 9 116 167 139 422 632 475 173 685 243
76 Julie Lyons 102 97 1232 12 92 124 84 300 588 356 137 632 229
57 Glen Fiske 183 24 2200 12 181 158 161 500 557 593 215 713 255
17 - Aim High
55 Sandy Memoli 120 81 1446 12 105 169 131 405 660 405 169 660 254
78 Rosemary Buch 119 81 1439 12 103 133 127 363 606 390 142 612 216
79 John Clifford 130 72 1561 12 160 125 115 400 616 401 160 616 232
81 John Buch 161 44 1457 9 188 196 181 565 742 565 196 742 255
18 - Contenders
82 Gaythel Moore 112 88 1352 12 102 134 124 360 630 360 134 630 224
83 Margot Joy 125 76 1507 12 107 112 154 373 598 415 154 616 229
100 Philip Joy 145 58 1746 12 156 150 131 437 611 465 180 634 243
101 Bobby Moore 186 21 2241 12 181 202 190 573 639 597 258 654 277
19 - Living on a Spare
94 Laura Simpson 117 83 1413 12 103 135 94 332 575 399 146 636 225
104 Nick Perrette 153 51 1842 12 147 122 161 430 574 482 182 617 227
102 Jim Moglia 145 58 1748 12 142 167 185 494 683 494 185 683 248
103 Dave Sharp 148 55 1785 12 157 169 145 471 642 471 169 642 226
20 - Alley Ooops
87 David Southworth 107 92 644 6 107 116 94 317 587 327 120 597 210
107 Audrey Steinberg 94 104 564 6 95 93 76 264 561 300 116 597 215
85 Jill Menadier 91 107 547 6 86 107 94 287 620 287 107 620 218
86 Nicky Frisby 108 91 650 6 129 112 105 346 640 346 129 640 227
Temporary Substitutes
HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID#  Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
105 Donny Pascua 104 95 936 9 0 0 321 137 621 237
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